
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 20 JUN 2019 (PERTH)

R1 20 Jun 2019 NORTHAM Hahn 3.5 Mdn 
Distance: 1000m
Prizemoney: $16,500

12:42 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 90
	 2	
	 3	 369404
	 4	 549277
	 5	 3635
	 6	

NO SECRET
SIRIUS MAGIC
CATIA
DASH FOR KNICKERS
SASSATIONAL
IT’S TIFF’S

57
57
55
55
55
55

4
6
3
2
5
1

RYAN HILL
P KNUCKEY
MS L WARWICK
L NEWMAN
J BROWN
W PIKE

CLIFF HOWE
S CASEY
J WARWICK
D HARRISON
J TAYLOR
MS S MILLER

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
52
56
56
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0

$140
$0
$6,225
$5,640
$3,415
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 NO SECRET Trainer: Cliff Howe Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$140
Jockey: Ryan Hill WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Hillview Miss J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Pitter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 01Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Generous Charlie	 0:57.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5½....................... Barrier trial
4 of 5	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Inspirational Girl	 1:00.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¾....................... Barrier trial
9 of 9	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1120g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ryan Hill	 57.5	 $21	 Chasing The Ace	 1:08.08	 (24.33)	 5	 7	 .....7½................Overraced early
11 of 11	16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ryan Hill	 57.5	 $101	 Rock’n’ruler	 1:18.50	 (24.36)	 11	 11	 ...26¾...................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 04Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Scandolo	 0:57.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...12¼....................... Barrier trial

2 SIRIUS MAGIC Trainer: S Casey Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Admirable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
1 of 3	 26Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Zephyr Queen	 0:24.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
2 of 9	 10Dec18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Fascination	 1:01.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
1 of 6	 01Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Drop The Orange	 0:56.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........3....................... Barrier trial

3 CATIA Trainer: J Warwick Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$6,225
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Nixon J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Pinner & Ungar Family (Mgr: T M Ungar)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 24Sep18	 BAT	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B El-issa	 58	 $3.8	 Alcatran	 1:04.20	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .....2¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 13Oct18	 KEG	 turf	 1000h	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Adams	 55.5	 $16	 Accoy	 0:59.76	 (23.56)	 3	 1	 .....8½.......................... No show
4 of 10	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Daring Soleil	 0:59.06	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 .......¾........................Handy run
10 of 12	29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $31	 Okina Kuri	 0:59.02	 (23.01)	 10	 10	 .....6¾............... Wide throughout
4 of 15	 13Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $21	 Sir Mambo	 0:58.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼........................Handy run

4 DASH FOR KNICKERS Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$5,640
Jockey: L Newman WT: 55 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Frilly Knickers J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D R Harrison, Mrs J B Harrison, G R Donovan & Mrs M L Donovan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 02May18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $15	 Cryptic Love	 1:00.11	 (23.18)	 4	 3	 ........3........................Handy run
9 of 14	 14Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $19	 Rebel Yell	 1:05.42	 (23.66)	 10	 12	 .....5½.......................... No show
2 of 8	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $17	 Classy Lassy	 0:59.46	 (22.80)	 3	 3	 .....6¼...........................Nice run
7 of 7	 08Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $101	 Market Ruler	 0:58.81	 (23.27)	 7	 7	 .....9½........................No excuse
7 of 15	 13Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Newman	 56	 $18	 Sir Mambo	 0:58.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5........................No excuse
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5 SASSATIONAL Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$3,415
Jockey: J Brown WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Mariachis J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M Evans, Mrs L K Dallimore, Mrs W J Richards, Ms B Nicolls, Mrs D A Williams, Mrs C J Law, Mrs T McLachlan, Mrs J Isbister, Ms C Campbell, Mrs C A Cripps, Fairfields, Mrs B A Yuill, Mrs H S Carson, Mrs K M Drage, Mrs C 
Mitchell, Mrs S J Mitchell, Mr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 31Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 54	 $15	 Stormy Ora	 0:58.74	 (22.96)	 3	 3	 .....4¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 7	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 54	 $*3	 Rosebush	 1:03.30	 (22.63)	 1	 1	 ........8................... Every chance
7 of 8	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Austin Galati	 ---	 $--	 I’m Icey	 0:56.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Brown	 55	 $26	 Kimberley Charm	 1:03.00	 (22.46)	 1	 1	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 9	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 55.5	 $6.5	 I’m Pretty	 1:10.40	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort

6 IT’S TIFF’S Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: W Pike WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Tiffany Island J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I L Roberts, M J Roberts & Mrs K M Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
1 of 7	 10Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms N Hopwood	 ---	 $--	 Staralign	 0:57.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........4....................... Barrier trial
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R2 20 Jun 2019 NORTHAM Emu Export Mdn 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $16,500

1:17 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0758
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 429254
	 5	 097807
	 6	 433
	 7	 00585
	 8	

ALFRED’S KITCHEN
ME NO MARSH MELLOW
SKY FIVE
POINT TAKEN
DANELAW
MANHATTAN MONEY
MY TOP SECRET
CALL AGAIN

58
58
58
56
56
56
56
55.5

4
1
8
3
7
5
6
2

MS N HOPWOOD
JADE MC NAUGHT
T TURNER
J BROWN
L NEWMAN
J NOSKE
KRISTY BENNETT
C STAPLES

B SEINOR
D MORTON
B POPE
J TAYLOR
M H MILLER
D & B PEARCE
MS P WAGG
R RADFORD

5
4
3
3
7
3
3
2

G
H
G
F
M
F
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
56
40
56
50
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-0
	18-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$585
$0
$0
$10,660
$6,495
$3,630
$940
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 ALFRED’S KITCHEN Trainer: B Seinor Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$585
Jockey: Ms N Hopwood WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Mirror Ball J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B S Seinor, Mrs A T Seinor & M D Seinor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	16Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 58	 $81	 Creative Hero	 1:26.95	 (24.33)	 3	 3	 ...10¼..................Laid in straight
7 of 13	 03Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 58	 $151	 Heavenly Affair	 1:11.53	 (23.69)	 5	 8	 .....5¾..................Laid in straight
5 of 9	 17Feb19	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $10	 Sax On Que	 1:05.88	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........5.........................Fair effort
8 of 10	 07Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1230s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Pateman	 58	 $12	 Dynamite Bay	 1:17.15	 (25.21)	 8	 8	 .....4½..................... Slowly away
6 of 7	 04Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms N Hopwood	 ---	 $--	 Mims Win	 0:57.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¼....................... Barrier trial

2 ME NO MARSH MELLOW Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/b aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Rich Resource J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J G S Singh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
1 of 3	 27May19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 R Tan	 ---	 $--	 I’m Bill	 0:58.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
2 of 6	 14Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Dream Alliance	 1:03.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Barrier trial

3 SKY FIVE Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Phormium J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B E Pope & J Dunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
6 of 11	 27Aug18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Tan	 ---	 $--	 Dancing Jack	 0:56.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........8....................... Barrier trial
6 of 10	 10Sep18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B B-Edwards	 ---	 $--	 Unikat	 0:56.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 27May19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Sitdown Be Humble	 0:58.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 10Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 It’s Tiff’s	 0:57.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........4....................... Barrier trial

4 POINT TAKEN Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-2-0 Prize Money:  A$10,660
Jockey: J Brown WT: 56 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Vacillare J+H: 10-0-2-0 Turf: 10-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, A W Tribe, Mrs M J Tribe, A C Palmer, Mrs L P Taylor, Mrs P J Castledine, F T Castledine, S J Castledine & Mrs K P Palmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Dec18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 55	 $4	 Admiration Street	 1:03.54	 (22.75)	 3	 3	 ......hd...........................Nice run
9 of 11	 19Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Brown	 54.5	 $4.2	 Flower Of War	 1:05.56	 (23.42)	 10	 10	 .....8½.......................... No show
2 of 12	 02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Brown	 55	 $10	 Coming Around	 1:18.48	 (22.98)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
5 of 7	 17Feb19	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 55	 $*1.8	 Zedstorm	 1:06.23	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
4 of 7	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 55	 $2.9	 Perceive	 1:02.49	 (22.93)	 3	 3	 .....2½..................Overraced mid

5 DANELAW Trainer: M H Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 18-0-2-0 Prize Money:  A$6,495
Jockey: L Newman WT: 56 Good: 15-0-2-0 Track: 8-0-2-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Loves Sarova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Arena

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 56	 $301	 Final Hearing	 1:11.66	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ...13½.......................... No show
7 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Hopwood	 56	 $51	 All That Sizzle	 1:03.57	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....8¾........................No excuse
8 of 10	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Staples	 56	 $151	 Gunflint	 1:02.08	 (22.09)	 6	 6	 .....9½......................Well beaten
10 of 12	22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Staples	 56	 $151	 Inspirational Girl	 1:12.98	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ........7.........................Well back
7 of 8	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 56	 $91	 Celtic Court	 1:17.03	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 .....6¼........................No excuse
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6 MANHATTAN MONEY Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$3,630
Jockey: J Noske WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Manhattan Lass J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), A J Duffy, K B Parsons, D T Ives, S J Pember, G J Rodgers, S G Rodgers & C Appleby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Nicklaus	 0:57.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
4 of 8	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $*2.7	 Champagne Gal	 1:06.61	 (23.67)	 8	 7	 ........2........................Handy run
3 of 13	 16Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $4.4	 Artic Blue	 1:13.93	 (24.51)	 5	 4	 .....1¼.................... Pushed wide
4 of 7	 27May19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Sitdown Be Humble	 0:58.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
3 of 12	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 56	 $*2.3	 Financial Support	 1:12.52	 (23.40)	 4	 4	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort

7 MY TOP SECRET Trainer: Ms P Wagg Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$940
Jockey: Kristy Bennett (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: New Cliche J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss P D Wagg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	18Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R Forrest	 55	 $101	 Admiral Promo	 1:12.94	 (24.73)	 3	 8	 ...13¾............... Wide throughout
10 of 11	13Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Colgate	 52	 $151	 Mystery Miss	 0:57.77	 (22.51)	 4	 4	 .....7¾........................... Laid out
5 of 7	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 920g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Kristy Bennett	 55	 $21	 Sphinx Secrets	 0:55.04	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Kristy Bennett	 52	 $101	 Kimberley Charm	 1:03.00	 (22.46)	 13	 13	 .....4½......................Well beaten
5 of 7	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Kristy Bennett	 52	 $26	 Perceive	 1:02.49	 (22.93)	 7	 7	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort

8 CALL AGAIN Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: C Staples WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Lip Service J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr F J Edwards & Mrs M E Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 4	 07Jan19	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Eye Of The Day	 0:24.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6½....................... Barrier trial
5 of 9	 27May19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Carabinier	 0:56.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¼....................... Barrier trial
3 of 6	 10Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Money Matters	 0:56.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
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R3 20 Jun 2019 NORTHAM Iron Jack Mdn 
Distance: 1600m
Prizemoney: $16,500

1:52 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 422333
	 2	 340434
	 3	 749460
	 4	 006974
	 5	 0
	 6	 0
	 7	 9
	 8	
	 9	 243643
	10	 67783
	11	 7630

YOURTHEONEFORME
KEBALAH
DESIGNER PRINCE
BONNEVILLE BLACK
BEANIE
CLASSIFRIAR
RAYMONDO
TOO LATE FOR THAT
AL’S FAMOUS
AHYOKA FROST
BLOOM AWAY

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

1
2
12
5
15
13
10
9
8
14
4

MS C AZZOPARDI
JADE MC NAUGHT
B KIRBY
T TURNER
B PATERSON
J NOSKE
L NEWMAN
P HALL
JORDAN TURNER
S PARNHAM
W PIKE

J TAYLOR
MATTHEW SCOTT
B MONTELEONE
S ROWE
F KERSLEY
S ROWE
F KERSLEY
B POPE
MS S ANDREWS
S V VAHALA
A DURRANT

3
4
4
3
3
3
4
7
6
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
56
53
54
--
--
--
--
54
53
56

	13-�0�-3-3
	27-�0�-0-2
	21-�0�-0-2
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-1-3
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1

$14,735
$9,320
$5,970
$1,995
$165
$165
$165
$0
$9,045
$2,840
$1,815

	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 78
	13	 00
	14	 433596
	15	 803700

APACHE RABBIT
FADE TO GREY
HARD TOO CEE
SUDAN

56
58
58
58

11
3
7
6

--
B B-EDWARDS
--
--

JOHN DOYLE
MS R NAIRN
MATTHEW SCOTT
F KERSLEY

3
3
6
4

F
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
60
53
56

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-1

$305
$7,050
$5,085
$1,955

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 YOURTHEONEFORME Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 1 Total: 13-0-3-3 Prize Money:  A$14,735
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 9-0-3-2 Track: 4-0-0-2

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 11-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Crush J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, Mrs P J Castledine, F T J Castledine, S J Castledine, Mrs K P Palmer, A C Palmer, A W Tribe & Mrs M J Tribe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Noske	 57.5	 $14	 Wild Memories	 1:27.82	 (25.03)	 9	 9	 ........1...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 14Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ryan Hill	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Red Epic	 1:27.49	 (24.53)	 8	 7	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ryan Hill	 57.5	 $5.5	 Crypto	 1:27.92	 (24.07)	 8	 5	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
3 of 11	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 57.5	 $5	 Rock’n’ruler	 1:18.50	 (24.36)	 5	 6	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
3 of 13	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Brown	 57.5	 $14	 Artie’s Jewels	 1:34.86	 (23.65)	 9	 9	 ........2....................... Solid effort

2 KEBALAH Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 27-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$9,320
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 23-0-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hala Bek Dam: Veneruso J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 27-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $9.5	 His ‘N’ Hers	 1:58.29	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .....3¼........................Handy run
13 of 16	09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Kristy Bennett	 55	 $101	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 12	 12	 .....6¼................Laid out straight
4 of 7	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 2200s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Kristy Bennett	 55	 $101	 British Bessy	 2:18.72	 (25.16)	 1	 2	 .....8½................Laid out straight
3 of 7	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56	 $8.5	 I Wonder	 2:01.20	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .......½....................... Solid effort
4 of 6	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 2200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56	 $13	 Dinkum Girl	 2:22.05	 (22.96)	 6	 6	 .....1½..................Laid in straight

3 DESIGNER PRINCE Trainer: B Monteleone Barrier: 12 Total: 21-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$5,970
Jockey: B Kirby (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 18-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Motifs J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Monteleone, P Diblasi, D Monteleone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Castle	 58	 $16	 Scintillating	 2:00.40	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 .....4½........................Handy run
9 of 16	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Castle	 58	 $101	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 10	 8	 .....5¼.......................... No show
4 of 11	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Kirby	 56	 $21	 Rock’n’ruler	 1:18.50	 (24.36)	 7	 5	 .....2¼........................Handy run
6 of 10	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56	 $31	 Serenity Bay	 1:16.64	 (22.43)	 8	 7	 .....6½................Overraced early
12 of 15	12Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1400h	 Mdn	 [	13]	 L Newman	 58	 $51	 Hotham Valley	 1:28.23	 (24.99)	 15	 15	 .....9½......................Well beaten

4 BONNEVILLE BLACK Trainer: S Rowe Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,995
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Bonny Bonny J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L M Fischer, H Fischer & B Eyres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	14Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 55.5	 $51	 Utgard Loki	 1:26.12	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 .....6¼.........................Well back
6 of 9	 06Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $101	 Zaratite	 1:45.26	 (23.88)	 5	 6	 .....6¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 57	 $51	 Doc Friar	 2:08.11	 (25.72)	 8	 10	 ......13............... Wide throughout
7 of 7	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Paterson	 57.5	 $41	 Scintillating	 2:00.40	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ........7........................No excuse
4 of 13	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $61	 Artie’s Jewels	 1:34.86	 (23.65)	 5	 4	 .....2¼........................... Laid out
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5 BEANIE Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Fleeting Fantasy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W J Cameron, D Ashworth, W Stacpoole, J Bendotti, S Wilson, R Hughes, P V W Kruining, T Bryant, D J Nancarrow, B Ashworth & P H Ashworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
5 of 5	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Paterson	 ---	 $--	 Zenaze	 1:02.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
5 of 8	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Paterson	 ---	 $--	 Hotham Valley	 0:57.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........4....................... Barrier trial
10 of 12	02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Paterson	 57	 $91	 Lil’ Red Bikini	 1:18.24	 (23.25)	 10	 11	 .....5¼.........................Well back

6 CLASSIFRIAR Trainer: S Rowe Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Classirossa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Rowe, Rw McCaffrey, D Spector, G R Dickson, S J Lubelski & S J Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 09Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 9]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Leading Girl	 1:03.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......17....................... Barrier trial
5 of 6	 15Feb19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Katisu	 1:01.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
5 of 5	 05Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Barritus	 1:15.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...13½....................... Barrier trial
4 of 5	 18Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 ---	 $--	 Gloryland	 1:12.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....8½....................... Barrier trial
10 of 10	30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Newman	 57.5	 $91	 Serenity Bay	 1:16.64	 (22.43)	 10	 10	 .....8¼.........................Well back

7 RAYMONDO Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: L Newman WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Americain Dam: Tychism J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R M Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 23Apr18	 LHL	 turf	 1450s	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Battle Torque	 1:31.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....8¾....................... Barrier trial
5 of 6	 07May18	 LHL	 turf	 1450g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Technical Limit	 1:30.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...11¾....................... Barrier trial
5 of 7	 21May18	 LHL	 turf	 1450g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Groovershaker	 1:29.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...10½....................... Barrier trial
5 of 10	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Newman	 ---	 $--	 Arvak	 0:58.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
9 of 13	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Newman	 58	 $61	 Artie’s Jewels	 1:34.86	 (23.65)	 4	 5	 .....7¼.......................... No show

8 TOO LATE FOR THAT Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: P Hall WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Celtus Dam: Bingle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Distinct Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd(Mgr: G W Evans)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 15Oct18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 M Clark	 ---	 $--	 Find The Gap	 0:57.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¼....................... Barrier trial
6 of 7	 05Nov18	 LHL	 turf	 1450g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Throwdown	 1:29.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....7¼....................... Barrier trial
8 of 11	 19Nov18	 LHL	 turf	 1450g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 M Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Born Blue	 1:30.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......15....................... Barrier trial
6 of 6	 27May19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Kokotajlo	 ---	 $--	 Financial Support	 0:57.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...10¾....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 04Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 1450g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Hall	 ---	 $--	 Fade To Grey	 1:30.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¾....................... Barrier trial

9 AL’S FAMOUS Trainer: Ms S Andrews Barrier: 8 Total: 16-0-1-3 Prize Money:  A$9,045
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 56 Good: 13-0-1-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Famous Roman Dam: Altesse J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 16-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss S L Andrews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 29Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56	 $6.5	 Count Jinsky	 2:11.61	 (24.65)	 5	 6	 ........1........................Handy run
3 of 12	 20Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 T Turner	 56	 $20	 Modern News	 2:08.06	 (23.41)	 12	 11	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 15	 24Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 T Turner	 56	 $31	 Jedaffair	 1:25.37	 (23.79)	 12	 11	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 12	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56	 $9.5	 Spirited Snitzel	 1:38.17	 (23.50)	 8	 7	 .....1¾........................Handy run
3 of 10	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $6	 Lavistarr	 1:45.90	 (24.99)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Solid effort

10 AHYOKA FROST Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$2,840
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Single Spice J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S V Vahala, R G Sayers, A T Biacsi, W M Jolly, P Sangalli, Ms K Thiel, P Morrish, G Foord, Mrs L Foord, K Sutherland, R P Fitzgerald & Vahala Thoroughbreds Syndciate(Mgr: M J Vahala)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 55	 $71	 Red Snitz	 1:13.52	 (24.37)	 5	 3	 .....4½................... Every chance
7 of 8	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 55	 $51	 Herron Sand	 1:09.37	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........7............... Wide throughout
7 of 11	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $31	 Rock’n’ruler	 1:18.50	 (24.36)	 8	 7	 ........6........................No excuse
8 of 10	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 55.5	 $51	 Serenity Bay	 1:16.64	 (22.43)	 5	 6	 ........7......................Well beaten
3 of 7	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 55	 $101	 Over There	 1:42.83	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
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11 BLOOM AWAY Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$1,815
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Viscount Dam: Eight Roses J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Doyle, R K Hopkinson, P Stallard, Circle Of Trust (Mgr: P L Kerr), J A Mouritz, M L Mouritz, Mrs S Alvaro, D S Marshall, W M Murphy, Mrs H Vicario, Mrs L J Kerr, L J Cunningham & R W Kerr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 54.5	 $21	 Picture Perfect	 1:26.77	 (24.25)	 11	 12	 ........8........................No excuse
6 of 10	 13Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jade Mc Naught	 51.5	 $31	 Do A Pataky	 1:44.69	 (24.94)	 7	 10	 ........3................... Every chance
3 of 8	 28Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 2038g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $2.6	 Test Of Strength	 2:11.46	 (24.39)	 8	 7	 ........1..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Hotham Valley	 0:57.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¼....................... Barrier trial
11 of 12	02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 55	 $9.5	 Lil’ Red Bikini	 1:18.24	 (23.25)	 11	 10	 ........6...................... Not sighted

12 APACHE RABBIT Trainer: John Doyle Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$305
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dalakhani Dam: Hidden Aptitude J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J C Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
5 of 7	 14Jan19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Tan	 ---	 $--	 Nicklaus	 0:56.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....7¾....................... Barrier trial
7 of 8	 17Feb19	 NAG	 turf	 1720g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Tan	 55	 $101	 Laylo	 1:47.24	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ...10½........................No excuse
5 of 8	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 False Statement	 0:56.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....8½....................... Barrier trial
8 of 11	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 55	 $151	 I Am The Sheriff	 1:19.00	 (23.41)	 7	 7	 .....2¾......................Well beaten

13 FADE TO GREY Trainer: Ms R Nairn Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$7,050
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smug Dam: Radiant Hawk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: 

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $151	 The Last Waltz	 1:26.97	 (24.19)	 11	 11	 ......10...................... Not sighted
4 of 9	 25Feb19	 LHL	 turf	 1450g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Haddon	 ---	 $--	 Queen Karnilla	 1:31.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¼....................... Barrier trial
13 of 13	14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1413g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Haddon	 59	 $101	 Fetch More Ammo	 1:25.08	 (23.30)	 9	 10	 ...10¾.......................... Poor run
5 of 6	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 1450s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Friar Fox	 1:30.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...20¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 04Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 1450g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 ---	 $--	 Genzebe	 1:30.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial

14 HARD TOO CEE Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$5,085
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Thorn Dancer Dam: Diamond D’Oro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Little, M P Hoson & D J Hoson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Hall	 58	 $41	 Eye Art	 1:31.83	 (24.28)	 8	 9	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
3 of 7	 31Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Hall	 58	 $6.5	 Scenic Journey	 1:38.14	 (24.47)	 5	 5	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 5	 12Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1927g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Hall	 58	 $6.5	 So Great	 2:03.08	 (24.68)	 4	 4	 .....4¾............... Checked at start
9 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Hall	 58	 $26	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.71	 (23.89)	 7	 8	 ......11.......................... No show
6 of 8	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56	 $51	 Celtic Court	 1:17.03	 (23.37)	 8	 8	 .....5¼................... Every chance

15 SUDAN Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$1,955
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hala Bek Dam: Bluegrass Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $51	 Tycoon Mikado	 1:11.98	 (23.67)	 10	 10	 .....7½................Overraced early
3 of 6	 23Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms E Stent	 56	 $7.5	 Find The Gap	 1:45.16	 (24.97)	 4	 4	 .....3¾....................... Solid effort
7 of 9	 09Jan19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms E Stent	 56	 $7.5	 Tortina	 1:58.04	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .....3¾........................No excuse
11 of 13	30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $31	 Artie’s Jewels	 1:34.86	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 .....9¾...................... Not sighted
13 of 16	13Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $101	 Halakal	 1:20.51	 (24.15)	 14	 16	 .....8½.......................... Poor run
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R4 20 Jun 2019 NORTHAM Furphy Mdn Hcp 
Distance: 1300m
Prizemoney: $16,500

2:27 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 99
	 2	 242338
	 3	 233438
	 4	 68034
	 5	 335623
	 6	
	 7	 0
	 8	 87
	 9	 4403
	10	 93643
	11	

BLACK RUSSIAN
AL CAPITANO
VAGABOND BOY
GIOVANNI RACER
TESTA DE LAGO
DON’T SURRENDER
GLOBAL DEBT
LADY SI DAENG
REBOYNE
PHANDIERI
BLACK WING

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
58
58
58
57.5
55.5

5
3
6
2
15
14
4
13
7
10
1

W PIKE
P HALL
P HARVEY
JADE MC NAUGHT
J NOSKE
KRISTY BENNETT
T TURNER
MS L WARWICK
MS C AZZOPARDI
A KENNEDY
B KIRBY

A DURRANT
J D JACHMANN
KEV ANDERSON
D MORTON
MS F MARTIN
A YUJNOVICH
JOSHUA KRISPYN
J WARWICK
S BARRASS
MS A KING
D & B PEARCE

3
4
5
3
5
4
4
3
4
3
2

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
59
59
58
58
56
56
56
56
55
56

	 2-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-3-4
	14-�0�-3-3
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-1-3
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0

$385
$20,535
$19,145
$2,615
$7,480
$0
$0
$305
$2,585
$3,960
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 724650
	13	 8959
	14	 0009
	15	 800709

WATTO’S ASSASSIN
TRILLIONAIRE
ARIA’S GOLD
PRECIOUS CARGO

57.5
57.5
55.5
55

12
8
9
11

S PARNHAM
--
--
--

MS F MARTIN
B POPE
KEREENA CROWE
MS P WAGG

3
5
4
3

G
G
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
55
51
50

	 6-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-1

$4,595
$750
$330
$19,852

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0

1 BLACK RUSSIAN Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$385
Jockey: W Pike WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Russian Playmate J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 25Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 NMW	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 56	 $4	 Daishio	 1:20.91	 (23.79)	 8	 7	 .....5¾........................Overraced
3 of 5	 31Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 1450g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Jacka’s Mob	 1:32.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
9 of 9	 09Jan19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $3.4	 Tortina	 1:58.04	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....4¾.......................... No show
5 of 7	 27May19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Sitdown Be Humble	 0:58.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Barrier trial
4 of 7	 10Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Roseicapilla	 0:57.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¼....................... Barrier trial

2 AL CAPITANO Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 3 Total: 15-0-3-4 Prize Money:  A$20,535
Jockey: P Hall WT: 59.5 Good: 15-0-3-4 Track: 4-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Ishinca J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Jachmann & M D Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 58	 $5	 Golden Arches	 1:17.01	 (23.49)	 5	 6	 .....2¾........................Handy run
2 of 7	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 58	 $4	 Orabreeze	 1:46.71	 (24.77)	 6	 5	 ...... ns................Overraced early
3 of 11	 06Dec18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 58	 $3.6	 Atomize	 1:37.36	 (23.41)	 9	 9	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
3 of 10	 16Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 58	 $5	 Blaiszen Cazah	 1:45.73	 (24.16)	 6	 6	 ........2....................... Solid effort
8 of 12	 26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 58	 $9	 Rayarnie	 2:05.77	 (23.43)	 8	 7	 .....7½......................Well beaten

3 VAGABOND BOY Trainer: Kev Anderson Barrier: 6 Total: 14-0-3-3 Prize Money:  A$19,145
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 59.5 Good: 14-0-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 7-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Zedriffic J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A S Bell & K Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 30Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $4.6	 Ship Creek	 0:57.16	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....1½..................Laid in straight
3 of 13	 13Oct18	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $6.5	 Together We Dream	 1:12.48	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 .....5¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 10	 28Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $9.5	 Gessato	 1:16.30	 (23.02)	 8	 7	 .....1¾........................Handy run
3 of 7	 11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 58	 $*1.8	 Porphyrio	 1:33.31	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .......½....................... Solid effort
8 of 12	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Harvey	 58	 $14	 Financial Support	 1:12.52	 (23.40)	 12	 12	 .....5¾..................... Slowly away

4 GIOVANNI RACER Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$2,615
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: La Sirenuse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Singh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 28Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 56	 $31	 Gessato	 1:16.30	 (23.02)	 5	 5	 ........4................... Every chance
8 of 9	 11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 57	 $21	 Lido Beach	 1:09.84	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........7......................Well beaten
10 of 13	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 56.5	 $101	 Broadway Girl	 1:31.06	 (24.00)	 5	 9	 .....5¾............... Wide throughout
3 of 8	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $16	 Choice Command	 1:18.22	 (23.49)	 5	 3	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
4 of 11	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 57	 $3.2	 I Am The Sheriff	 1:19.00	 (23.41)	 4	 4	 .....1¼........................Handy run

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



5 TESTA DE LAGO Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 15 Total: 8-0-1-3 Prize Money:  A$7,480
Jockey: J Noske WT: 59 Good: 7-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-3
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Bella Laguna J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 8-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 14Sep17	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 58	 $7.5	 Come Play With Me	 1:17.55	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 .......½..................Laid in straight
5 of 13	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $13	 My Boy Nugget	 1:28.03	 (25.29)	 1	 2	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 13	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 58	 $26	 Kendel’s Mee Dad	 1:25.32	 (24.10)	 9	 9	 .....1¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Noske	 58	 $7.5	 Delectable Dolly	 1:31.95	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....1½...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 58	 $4.4	 Celtic Court	 1:17.03	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort

6 DON’T SURRENDER Trainer: A Yujnovich Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Kristy Bennett (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: True Surrender J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Yujnovich, Mrs M L Yujnovich, M De Rosa, C A Yujnovich, Miss S A Yujnovich & S J Kidd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
10 of 10	15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	10]	 R Tan	 ---	 $--	 I Wonder	 0:58.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......10....................... Barrier trial
3 of 4	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Kristy Bennett	 ---	 $--	 We Accept	 1:03.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Barrier trial
3 of 6	 04Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Kristy Bennett	 ---	 $--	 Trillionaire	 0:58.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¼....................... Barrier trial

7 GLOBAL DEBT Trainer: Joshua Krispyn Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Globetrotter Dam: Debt Free J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R G N Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 5	 12Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Kokotajlo	 ---	 $--	 Madamchino	 1:03.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5½....................... Barrier trial
11 of 11	02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Kokotajlo	 56	 $71	 Lock Her In	 1:11.75	 (22.60)	 10	 11	 ...13¼...................... Not sighted
4 of 5	 10Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Mims Win	 0:58.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¾....................... Barrier trial

8 LADY SI DAENG Trainer: J Warwick Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$305
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Golden Act J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J T & C A Warwick Pty Ltd (Mgr: J T Warwick)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $21	 Champagne Gal	 1:06.61	 (23.67)	 5	 6	 ......10......................Well beaten
2 of 9	 14Jan19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Shuwish	 0:57.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
7 of 9	 31Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $41	 Starorio	 1:14.38	 (24.27)	 5	 8	 ......10........................No excuse
3 of 9	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Paty’s Forcast	 0:57.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
6 of 8	 04Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Nicklaus	 0:57.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6½....................... Barrier trial

9 REBOYNE Trainer: S Barrass Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$2,585
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Boyne River J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Seale, Mrs S L Seale, A White, M Clausen, K Lomano, Mrs R M Lomano, P Cohen, Mrs C E Cohen, F J Peterson, T J Carr & Mrs G J Strain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 04Jan18	 NAG	 turf	 930g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $21	 The Nicconian	 0:54.39	 (22.45)	 6	 5	 .....5¼........................Handy run
4 of 9	 26Jan18	 BUB	 turf	 1216g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 56.5	 $12	 Me ‘n’ Taz	 1:13.61	 (23.69)	 2	 3	 .....4¾........................Handy run
12 of 15	11Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Tan	 58	 $41	 Countess Natasha	 1:12.81	 (23.93)	 5	 4	 .....6¾............... Wide throughout
4 of 9	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Polite Pass	 0:57.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
3 of 9	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 58	 $21	 Melteme	 1:02.71	 (23.05)	 6	 6	 .....2½..................Laid in straight

10 PHANDIERI Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$3,960
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Classic Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Williamson, Mrs D E Williamson, Mrs Ke Proctor, Ms Em Williamson & Sm Old

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 55	 $*3.5	 Smart Fox	 0:58.07	 (22.46)	 8	 9	 ........5.......................... No show
3 of 13	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Tan	 55.5	 $8	 The Beach	 0:57.30	 (22.29)	 12	 12	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 13	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Brandon Louis	 53.5	 $10	 Miss Marietta	 0:57.86	 (22.54)	 6	 4	 ........3.................... Laid in 200m
4 of 12	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Tan	 55.5	 $4	 Inspirational Girl	 1:12.98	 (23.28)	 8	 6	 ........2..................Laid in straight
3 of 11	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Tan	 56	 $3.9	 Lock Her In	 1:11.75	 (22.60)	 5	 4	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
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11 BLACK WING Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: B Kirby (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Tshuva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan), D W Scott, Mrs J A Hams, W W Hams & K B Warren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
8 of 9	 27May19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 No Apology	 0:58.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¼....................... Barrier trial
7 of 10	 04Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Snippiranha	 0:58.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....7½....................... Barrier trial

12 WATTO’S ASSASSIN Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$4,595
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Fairy Fix J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N B Whatmore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 13Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $5	 Zetorio	 1:23.58	 (23.81)	 3	 4	 .......½...........................Nice run
4 of 7	 24Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $4.4	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:16.81	 (23.05)	 4	 3	 .....4½........................Handy run
6 of 12	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $*3.2	 Jupiters Sun	 1:31.37	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........6................... Every chance
5 of 11	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ryan Hill	 57	 $16	 I Am The Sheriff	 1:19.00	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
14 of 15	12Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1400h	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58	 $13	 Hotham Valley	 1:28.23	 (24.99)	 6	 4	 ...16¼.........................Well back

13 TRILLIONAIRE Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$750
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Celtus Dam: Wicked Thing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Distinct Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd(Mgr: G W Evans)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 22Apr18	 NAG	 turf	 1190s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $21	 Rebow	 1:12.47	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ...10¼......................Well beaten
9 of 12	 06Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Kokotajlo	 58	 $19	 Bel My Pago	 1:28.90	 (24.35)	 12	 8	 .....5¼.......................... No show
5 of 10	 22Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Pateman	 58	 $10	 Arnie’s Boy	 1:31.92	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........3................. Checked 200m
9 of 13	 09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Pateman	 58	 $31	 Broadway Girl	 1:31.06	 (24.00)	 10	 8	 .....5½.......................... No show
1 of 6	 04Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Hall	 ---	 $--	 Cooking With Gas	 0:58.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk....................... Barrier trial

14 ARIA’S GOLD Trainer: Kereena Crowe Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$330
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Natural Blitz Dam: Our Rhodes Scholar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss A M Petersen, A K Davies, C G Seaton, G W Petersen, Ms L F Petersen, J S F McGreevey, B H Petersen, Ms T F Petersen & Mrs M McGreevey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 16Jul18	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Kokotajlo	 ---	 $--	 Faith In Rikki	 0:57.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........9....................... Barrier trial
12 of 12	16Aug18	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Kokotajlo	 56	 $101	 Monsoon	 1:20.09	 (23.13)	 7	 5	 ......13......................Well beaten
11 of 12	13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms E Asphar	 56	 $151	 Boyagin	 1:12.42	 (23.09)	 4	 5	 .....7¾...................... Not sighted
10 of 11	16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms E Asphar	 56	 $151	 Rock’n’ruler	 1:18.50	 (24.36)	 10	 10	 .....7¾........................... Laid out
9 of 10	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 54	 $101	 Serenity Bay	 1:16.64	 (22.43)	 7	 8	 ........8............... Wide throughout

15 PRECIOUS CARGO Trainer: Ms P Wagg Barrier: 11 Total: 13-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$19,852
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Around Jindabyne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate(Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $11	 Position Of Power	 1:10.92	 (23.29)	 13	 14	 .....7¼.........................Well back
10 of 11	26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 54.5	 $16	 Next Stop The Moon	 1:18.60	 (23.08)	 6	 6	 .....6¼.........................Well back
7 of 10	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $20	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:10.94	 (23.64)	 8	 8	 ......10..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Camilleri	 55	 $14	 I Am The Sheriff	 1:19.00	 (23.41)	 10	 11	 ........5.........................Well back
9 of 10	 12Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1400h	 0LY	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $81	 Mankind	 1:27.65	 (25.21)	 7	 6	 ........8.......................... No show
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R5 20 Jun 2019 NORTHAM Hahn Super Dry Hcp (C3) 
Distance: 1300m
Prizemoney: $19,000

3:02 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 813007
	 2	 234651
	 3	 794047
	 4	 477126
	 5	 552165
	 6	 550570
	 7	 241266
	 8	 332513
	 9	 513017
	10	 348460

LICKETY SPLIT
MANKIND
RAMRUEY
LITTLE RED ROMAN
PELICAN PICK
SAFARIANN
SORDELLO
NIAYCHI
ZEPHYR QUEEN
BABBLE

60.5
59
58.5
58
57
57
56.5
56
56
54

5
9
1
6
4
7
2
10
3
8

B KIRBY
JADE MC NAUGHT
J NOSKE
P KNUCKEY
S MC GRUDDY
S PARNHAM
W PIKE
J WHITING
J BROWN
MS L WARWICK

D HARRISON
HAYDEN BALLANTYNE
S V VAHALA
PETRA KOBZOVA
A MALEY
NIKKI DAVIES
K MIFFLIN
G CARIGE
J TAYLOR
J D JACHMANN

4
3
5
5
4
6
10
6
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
64
63
62
60
60
59
58
58
54

	15-�3�-3-1
	 9-�2�-1-1
	21-�3�-1-1
	21-�2�-2-4
	28-�2�-3-4
	17-�3�-0-0
	46-�2�-8-7
	44-�3�-5-8
	 8-�2�-0-2
	36-�3�-3-8

$51,620
$48,485
$43,292
$36,702
$51,216
$105,740
$59,347
$62,760
$39,625
$58,720

	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-3-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	8-�0�-1-3

1 LICKETY SPLIT Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 5 Total: 15-3-3-1 Prize Money:  A$51,620
Jockey: B Kirby (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 12-1-3-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Centafit J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/07/18 (351 Days)
Owner: Mt Hallowell Stud(Mgr: C Thompson), T B Lane & A J Meads

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 04Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 0LY	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 56.5	 $4.4	 General Husson	 1:28.44	 (24.85)	 3	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
3 of 9	 14Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 1MW	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 56.5	 $6	 Atlanta Blue	 1:27.39	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
10 of 12	17Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 1MW	 [	12]	 P Harvey	 57	 $21	 Patapus	 1:05.68	 (23.79)	 8	 9	 .....2¼............... Wide throughout
11 of 13	12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	10]	 W Pike	 58	 $7	 Beat The Devil	 1:11.59	 (23.33)	 7	 10	 .....5¼...................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 23Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 5]	 P Harvey	 58	 $4.6	 Threesun	 1:25.81	 (24.21)	 2	 3	 .....4½........................No excuse

2 MANKIND Trainer: Hayden Ballantyne Barrier: 9 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$48,485
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Avenida Madero J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/06/19 (8 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Ballantyne, D J Bayly, N Stewart, A Pearce, B Matera, J Miles, M B Davis, A W Sandilands, J Hamling, A L Miles, D C Bushell, D P Strom, L Hughes & F S Kilner & B.L.T. Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1216g	 NMW	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $2.7	 Dawn Armada	 1:14.70	 (22.91)	 4	 3	 .....2¼.................. Checked early
4 of 6	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $3.8	 Amelie Argot	 0:59.24	 (22.48)	 4	 4	 .....1¾........................Handy run
6 of 10	 25May19	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 56.5	 $41	 Flower Of War	 1:17.50	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....2½............Vet-no abnormality
5 of 9	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 60.5	 $15	 Baron Bostock	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....7¼............... Wide throughout
1 of 10	 12Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1400h	 0LY	 [	 5]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55.5	 $*3.4	 Kimberley Charm	 1:27.65	 (25.21)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk......................... Good win

3 RAMRUEY Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 1 Total: 21-3-1-1 Prize Money:  A$43,292
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58.5 Good: 18-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo gr/bl aus g Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Statoway J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/18 (382 Days)
Owner: P J Finger, R J Finger, Mrs B E Parry & Ms J V Beatson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Spec	 [	11]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $26	 Fine Scent	 1:02.67	 (22.62)	 9	 8	 ........6............... Wide throughout
4 of 11	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 3	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 57	 $14	 Scandal Maker	 1:25.87	 (24.68)	 2	 1	 .....2¾....................Rider warned
10 of 10	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1409g	 5	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $7	 Scandal Maker	 1:24.47	 (23.48)	 7	 4	 ........8...................... Lacerations
4 of 7	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 5	 [	 5]	 B Kirby	 56	 $3.2	 Uptown Funk	 1:11.35	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....1½........................Handy run
7 of 11	 12Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57	 $9.5	 Playing Marika	 1:20.81	 (24.53)	 4	 2	 .....9¼........................No excuse

4 LITTLE RED ROMAN Trainer: Petra Kobzova Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-2-4 Prize Money:  A$36,702
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 58 Good: 16-2-2-3 Track: 4-1-0-2

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Famous Roman Dam: Lady Authorised J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 21-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/04/19 (71 Days)
Owner: N Horton-Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 2]	 B B-Edwards	 56	 $14	 Shuwish	 1:18.64	 (22.91)	 2	 3	 .....3¾........................No excuse
7 of 9	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $41	 My Demi	 0:58.49	 (22.92)	 7	 8	 .....4¾........................No excuse
1 of 8	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 59	 $9	 Starof Bonnie Rose	 1:12.71	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ........1......................... Good win
2 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 60	 $5	 Rosebush	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
6 of 10	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 2]	 B Kirby	 59	 $8.5	 Missing Pro	 1:03.04	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .....5¼................... Every chance

5 PELICAN PICK Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 4 Total: 28-2-3-4 Prize Money:  A$51,216
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 57 Good: 21-2-3-2 Track: 9-2-1-3

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 18-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Discorsi Dam: Lady Ella J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 28-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 05/05/19 (46 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, S C Dawson & G N Oxwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $8.5	 Rosa Filente	 1:28.07	 (24.65)	 2	 1	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
2 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55.5	 $7.5	 Startthefriar	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .......¾..................Laid in straight
1 of 11	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $4.6	 The Last Waltz	 1:16.20	 (22.54)	 3	 2	 .....1¾......................... Good win
6 of 12	 19May19	 KAL	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 59	 $*2.9	 Gluten Free	 1:24.85	 (23.39)	 7	 8	 .....3¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	11]	 J Noske	 57	 $12	 Deimos	 1:24.86	 (24.20)	 2	 2	 .....2½............... Wide throughout
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6 SAFARIANN Trainer: Nikki Davies Barrier: 7 Total: 17-3-0-0 Prize Money:  A$105,740
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57 Good: 15-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Philliann J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/16 (958 Days)
Owner: S M Hodgkin, Ms S Goodman, Ms A Smith, Ms L J Lemmey & Mrs L H Phelps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22Feb17	 SLS	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Beau Mertens	 56.5	 $17	 Sebring Dream	 1:19.57	 (22.07)	 3	 2	 .......½.........................Fair effort
10 of 10	08Mar17	 BAR	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ben Thompson	 59.5	 $6	 Benambra	 1:26.02	 (23.99)	 3	 4	 ........8.........................Well back
5 of 9	 30Nov18	 ALN	 turf	 1100g	 5	 [	 6]	 L Camilleri	 56.5	 $18	 Chengdu	 1:05.65	 (23.56)	 3	 3	 .....3½................Overraced early
7 of 8	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 5	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $26	 Glimmer Girl	 1:12.41	 (23.66)	 5	 5	 ........9........................No excuse
10 of 12	02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 5	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 55	 $71	 Lido Beach	 0:56.97	 (22.25)	 11	 10	 .....6¾.........................Well back

7 SORDELLO Trainer: K Mifflin Barrier: 2 Total: 46-2-8-7 Prize Money:  A$59,347
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56.5 Good: 40-1-8-6 Track: 11-1-4-3

10yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 35-2-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1
Sire: Balestrini Dam: Pari Passu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-2-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/06/18 (365 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Mifflin, Mrs J Mifflin-Cook, Miss N Mifflin, Mrs D Rudland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 06Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	10]	 Ms L Warwick	 56.5	 $31	 Freo	 1:28.31	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 .....1¼........................Handy run
1 of 10	 20Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 5]	 G Smith	 56.5	 $9.5	 Kelly’s Gem	 1:25.90	 (24.07)	 4	 4	 ........1............................. Laid in
2 of 12	 11Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 3	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $7.5	 Sense Of Power	 1:18.81	 (23.84)	 3	 4	 ........2...........................Nice run
6 of 12	 08Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400h	 3	 [	 5]	 G Smith	 57	 $9.5	 Saint Stephen	 1:27.64	 (24.83)	 4	 5	 .....5¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 05Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	 5]	 G Smith	 56.5	 $9.5	 King Blitz	 1:25.70	 (24.47)	 8	 8	 ...10½................... Every chance

8 NIAYCHI Trainer: G Carige Barrier: 10 Total: 44-3-5-8 Prize Money:  A$62,760
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 40-3-4-7 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 28-2-3-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Balmont Dam: Time To Earn J+H: 18-3-2-2 Turf: 44-3-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/05/19 (46 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Carige & A F Samsa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 01Mar19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 2	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 56	 $4.6	 Pasajero	 1:12.35	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........3....................... Solid effort
2 of 14	 17Mar19	 MTB	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	12]	 J Whiting	 56	 $13	 It Comes Natural	 1:19.21	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ........1............... Wide throughout
5 of 10	 06Apr19	 MTB	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $6.5	 It Comes Natural	 1:18.54	 (24.25)	 8	 5	 .....3¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 9	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 55	 $9.5	 Caress Your Soul	 1:02.96	 (22.26)	 8	 7	 .......¾......................... Good win
3 of 7	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 56	 $6	 Light The Fuse	 1:02.33	 (22.92)	 7	 7	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort

9 ZEPHYR QUEEN Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$39,625
Jockey: J Brown WT: 56 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Deboshnokov J+H: 8-2-0-2 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/02/19 (113 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, F A Chiera, A J Wragg, D P Sardelic, K McShane, C J Miskiewicz, B M Wragg, Ms E Mihalopoulos, Ms K M Haynes & I K Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 09Jan19	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Brown	 54.5	 $5	 Family Discussion	 1:11.32	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......½......................... Good win
3 of 9	 23Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 55	 $9	 My Lady Fair	 1:13.45	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ........2...................Checked 50m
10 of 13	06Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 6]	 J Brown	 56	 $6.5	 Tycoon Legend	 1:11.43	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 .....5½.........................Well back
1 of 8	 27Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 55	 $13	 Divine Shadow	 1:25.59	 (23.46)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win
7 of 7	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 57.5	 $8.5	 Blackfury	 1:32.60	 (23.45)	 2	 5	 ...12¾........................No excuse

10 BABBLE Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 8 Total: 36-3-3-8 Prize Money:  A$58,720
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 54 Good: 34-3-3-7 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 16-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-3
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Twaddle J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 36-3-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/11/17 (578 Days)
Owner: J D Jachmann, Mrs I H Jachmann, M D Jachmann, M T Jachmann, Miss K L Jachmann & P Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 06Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $5.5	 Chasing Chaos	 1:31.21	 (23.59)	 5	 4	 .....2½........................Handy run
8 of 12	 20Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ryan Hill	 54.5	 $8	 Fair Nakita	 1:13.51	 (23.80)	 12	 12	 .....6½..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 31Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Autier	 54.5	 $6.5	 Jester Rock	 1:31.93	 (23.99)	 7	 5	 .....2¾........................Handy run
6 of 10	 10Feb19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 54.5	 $21	 Bunker Buster	 1:37.20	 (25.01)	 5	 7	 .....3¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	22Feb19	 MTB	 turf	 1300g	 5	 [	 8]	 M Autier	 54	 $11	 Fulzip	 1:17.92	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........6.........................Well back
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R6 20 Jun 2019 NORTHAM XXXX Gold Hcp (C3) 
Distance: 1300m
Prizemoney: $19,000

3:37 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 291367
	 2	 157473
	 3	 696148
	 4	 556221
	 5	 654030
	 6	 605706
	 7	 72219
	 8	 158775
	 9	 300794
	10	 169420

PURE MAGNUS
BLACK SHADOW
I’M ICEY
LONG KNIFE BROTHER
THE REAL ZEEL
RETOSONA
LIL’ RED BIKINI
FLYING TARGET
GENEROUS ALBERT
NOBEL IMAGE

59
58.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
54.5
54
54

7
9
2
1
3
6
5
4
8
10

MS L WARWICK
MS C AZZOPARDI
S PARNHAM
MS L STAPLES
J NOSKE
P HARVEY
RYAN HILL
B KIRBY
MS S STARLEY
MS P EDWARDS

J WARWICK
J TAYLOR
N PARNHAM
D M ATTWELL
D MORTON
D HARRISON
P W MCLEOD
MS C STELMACH
B GRAHAM
NATALIE BURKE

3
4
3
4
4
4
3
3
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
F
F
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
61
60
60
59
58
55
52
52

	12-�2�-3-2
	 8-�2�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	22-�3�-3-2
	12-�1�-0-1
	15-�2�-1-1
	 5-�1�-2-0
	17-�1�-2-2
	39-�2�-1-4
	33-�2�-2-3

$59,105
$26,840
$13,730
$42,160
$14,495
$82,260
$16,190
$29,773
$32,265
$54,995

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1

1 PURE MAGNUS Trainer: J Warwick Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$59,105
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 59 Good: 11-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Pure Excellence J+H: 11-2-3-2 Turf: 12-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/19 (88 Days)
Owner: J Ch’ng & H C Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 16Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 LR	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $21	 Platoon	 1:50.36	 (24.06)	 4	 4	 .....7¼.......................... No show
1 of 8	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $4.4	 Flower Of Scotland	 1:25.78	 (24.29)	 6	 5	 .....1¼......................... Good win
3 of 10	 30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $4.4	 Cup Night	 1:23.97	 (23.20)	 3	 4	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 7	 01Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 56.5	 $12	 Flirtini	 1:10.60	 (22.49)	 4	 3	 .....6½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 08Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $15	 True Attraction	 1:25.14	 (23.87)	 5	 6	 ........6........................No excuse

2 BLACK SHADOW Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 9 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$26,840
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Black Vision J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/18 (281 Days)
Owner: R J Hart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 24Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 7]	 J Brown	 56.5	 $6	 Vermont Lady	 1:23.10	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 ........2.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56.5	 $19	 Storm Dancer	 1:25.97	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 .....4¼........................No excuse
4 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56.5	 $11	 Hyperspace	 1:39.39	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ........1........................Handy run
7 of 10	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56.5	 $12	 Stoicism	 1:25.30	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 .....2¼........................No excuse
3 of 12	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $31	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:23.57	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 .....5½....................... Solid effort

3 I’M ICEY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$13,730
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Copita Mak J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/19 (42 Days)
Owner: F S Kilner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 21Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 56	 $101	 Super Stardom	 0:59.13	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ........5.......................... No show
6 of 6	 05May18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Brown	 56	 $71	 Black Sabbath	 1:04.59	 (23.50)	 5	 5	 .....8¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 57	 $4.2	 Lil’ Red Bikini	 1:11.28	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ........3......................... Good win
4 of 8	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 59.5	 $3.6	 Lipstick Flickers	 1:11.08	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 .....5¼........................Handy run
8 of 10	 12Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1300h	 3	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 58	 $6.5	 Maschino Miss	 1:20.98	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 .....4¼......................Well beaten

4 LONG KNIFE BROTHER Trainer: D M Attwell Barrier: 1 Total: 22-3-3-2 Prize Money:  A$42,160
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 57 Good: 16-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Famous Roman Dam: Blow ‘em Away J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 22-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/05/19 (39 Days)
Owner: R R Attwell Snr & D M Attwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 31Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 3]	 C Haddon	 55.5	 $14	 Cleo’s Afterparty	 1:37.87	 (25.16)	 5	 5	 .......¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 10	 06Apr19	 MTB	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 6]	 C Haddon	 55.5	 $8.5	 It Comes Natural	 1:18.54	 (24.25)	 6	 9	 .....3¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 12Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 7]	 C Haddon	 55.5	 $10	 Defiantly	 1:32.74	 (24.43)	 7	 8	 .......¾...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1450s	 2	 [	 8]	 C Haddon	 56	 $8	 Defiantly	 1:29.68	 (24.75)	 10	 9	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
1 of 11	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $4.4	 Nobel Image	 1:29.51	 (25.34)	 9	 7	 .......½......................... Good win

5 THE REAL ZEEL Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$14,495
Jockey: J Noske WT: 57 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Dance With Zeel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/18 (490 Days)
Owner: Gold Front Thoroughbred Breeding & Racing Syndicate(Mgr: A J Olive) & D M White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $26	 Moet De Vega	 1:24.30	 (23.81)	 5	 6	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 11	 21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $18	 Decoy Noxious	 1:38.43	 (23.66)	 4	 3	 .......¾........................Handy run
10 of 10	05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1705g	 3	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $5.5	 Royal Strata	 1:46.85	 (24.28)	 5	 4	 ........6.........................Well back
3 of 10	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 57	 $31	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:10.94	 (23.64)	 7	 7	 .....4¾....................... Solid effort
12 of 12	29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 57	 $31	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:23.57	 (23.17)	 10	 11	 ...34¾............Vet-no abnormality
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6 RETOSONA Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$82,260
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 56.5 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wanted Dam: Kiseki Belle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/12/17 (544 Days)
Owner: Mt Hallowell Stud(Mgr: C Thompson), B J Cohen & Nautical Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	30May18	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 3	 [	12]	 P Harvey	 56.5	 $17	 Resistance	 1:18.94	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 .....3¼.........................Well back
5 of 8	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1116g	 3	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $9.5	 Kentoo	 1:06.86	 (23.47)	 8	 8	 .....1½................Overraced early
7 of 9	 15Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1MW	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $9.5	 Vital Silver	 1:23.92	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 .....3¾........................No excuse
13 of 14	02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1413g	 3	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 56.5	 $15	 Stratocreed	 1:24.85	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ......13.......................... Poor run
6 of 11	 16Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 3	 [	11]	 P Carbery	 55.5	 $31	 Mycroft	 1:26.48	 (25.12)	 11	 10	 .....3½................... Every chance

7 LIL’ RED BIKINI Trainer: P W McLeod Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$16,190
Jockey: Ryan Hill WT: 56 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Spritzig J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/19 (18 Days)
Owner: Ms S K Benthien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $91	 The Beach	 0:57.30	 (22.29)	 8	 9	 ........5........................No excuse
2 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ryan Hill	 55	 $10	 I’m Icey	 1:11.28	 (22.91)	 2	 2	 ........3................Laid out straight
2 of 11	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ryan Hill	 55	 $*3.3	 Solid Azza	 1:03.80	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 .......¾................Laid out straight
1 of 12	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ryan Hill	 55	 $*2.5	 Wild Galah	 1:18.24	 (23.25)	 2	 1	 .......½......................... Good win
9 of 15	 13Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 56	 $9.5	 Megazone	 1:19.89	 (24.06)	 7	 9	 .....2¾.......................... No show

8 FLYING TARGET Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 4 Total: 17-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$29,773
Jockey: B Kirby (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 15-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Witch Target J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/18 (197 Days)
Owner: J T Stelmach, B W O’Byrne, W D Kendall, E A Gizarelli, D R Ward & Mrs C G Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $*4.4	 Beat The Bell	 1:25.09	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 11	 26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 55	 $19	 Beat The Bell	 1:32.71	 (23.08)	 8	 9	 .....3½................Overraced early
7 of 8	 05Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $101	 Sliced Bread	 1:36.35	 (23.74)	 6	 6	 .....8¾........................No excuse
7 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $11	 Texas Moon	 0:58.14	 (22.62)	 7	 9	 .....3¾........................No excuse
5 of 10	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $26	 Prince Devoutly	 1:10.83	 (22.79)	 5	 6	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort

9 GENEROUS ALBERT Trainer: B Graham Barrier: 8 Total: 39-2-1-4 Prize Money:  A$32,265
Jockey: Ms S Starley WT: 54 Good: 34-2-1-4 Track: 11-1-0-4

7yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 31-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Marlene Gaye J+H: 31-0-0-4 Turf: 39-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/17 (756 Days)
Owner: B P Graham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $41	 Motorvator	 1:35.74	 (23.43)	 7	 7	 .....8½......................Well beaten
10 of 10	11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1200s	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $151	 Al Di La	 1:13.00	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ...10¼.........................Well back
7 of 11	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $91	 Merivale Miss	 1:25.34	 (24.36)	 8	 7	 .....6½........................No excuse
9 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $201	 A Slipperycustomer	 1:38.52	 (24.46)	 10	 12	 .....3¾.......................... No show
4 of 12	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $71	 Thunder Boom	 1:34.83	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 .....2¼........................Handy run

10 NOBEL IMAGE Trainer: Natalie Burke Barrier: 10 Total: 33-2-2-3 Prize Money:  A$54,995
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 54 Good: 26-2-2-3 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 26-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Ready’s Image Dam: Marchioness J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 33-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/19 (103 Days)
Owner: P Parsons & Mrs E F Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 4]	 Brandon Louis	 54	 $10	 Sadlers Hills	 1:39.84	 (23.89)	 6	 8	 .....3½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $101	 Storm Dancer	 1:25.97	 (23.79)	 10	 10	 .....5¼.......................... No show
4 of 6	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 5	 [	 3]	 Ms P Edwards	 55	 $41	 Threesun	 1:30.85	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....3¾...................Eased 1200m
2 of 11	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms P Edwards	 55	 $26	 Long Knife Brother	 1:29.51	 (25.34)	 6	 5	 .......½....................Rider warned
11 of 12	29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 5]	 Jade Mc Naught	 51	 $71	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:23.57	 (23.17)	 9	 9	 ...10¼...................... Not sighted
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R7 20 Jun 2019 NORTHAM XXXX Summer Hcp (C1) 
Distance: 1600m
Prizemoney: $19,000

4:12 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6531
	 2	 844165
	 3	 589870
	 4	 432259
	 5	 275274
	 6	 810296
	 7	 457695
	 8	 578808
	 9	 679740
	10	 969534
	11	 998342

CELTIC COURT
BARBIE WILL DO
THE REAL SEPOY
FRENCH TOAST
STELLA ANNE
THE LAST WALTZ
BANTRY
BLAISZEN CAZAH
BOLSHEVIK
STORM TRADE
DANISH GEM

60
58
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
55
55
54.5

8
1
7
13
11
12
2
14
4
10
6

P HALL
W PIKE
P KNUCKEY
P HARVEY
C STAPLES
L NEWMAN
MS L WARWICK
B KIRBY
MS J NOSKE
S PARNHAM
MS L STAPLES

B POPE
B POPE
G R KEAY
L SMITH
MS C STELMACH
D HARRISON
J WARWICK
MS C STELMACH
E D PHILP
JADE TANGAROA
MS K D’ORSOGNA

4
4
3
5
3
4
4
3
5
7
6

G
M
G
M
F
M
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
58
58
57
56
56
55
54
52
52
51

	 4-�1�-0-1
	10-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-3-1
	14-�1�-2-2
	14-�1�-4-1
	13-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-1-0
	20-�1�-1-2
	27-�1�-1-1
	41-�1�-3-5

$11,715
$17,920
$28,140
$22,695
$48,320
$29,710
$16,785
$16,520
$16,090
$19,575
$32,245

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	15-�1�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	12	 783000
	13	 806770
	14	 060007

BREAK THE CHAIN
STARRY UNIVERSE
ST FRANCIS

55
54
54.5

5
9
3

T TURNER
--
--

SUMMER DICKSON
D M ATTWELL
G CARIGE

5
8
5

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

52
50
51

	20-�1�-2-2
	29-�1�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0

$34,945
$10,525
$800

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 CELTIC COURT Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$11,715
Jockey: P Hall WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Celtus Dam: Fame Dame J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/06/19 (17 Days)
Owner: G L Montague, Mrs L J Montague, Distinct Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: G W Evans)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $8	 Wise Monkey	 1:04.71	 (22.91)	 2	 2	 ........4................... Every chance
2 of 5	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Our Mate Boots	 0:58.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
5 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Brandon Louis	 56	 $19	 Western Pride	 1:11.59	 (23.96)	 5	 7	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 12	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $9	 Prince Devoutly	 1:11.92	 (23.22)	 9	 10	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
1 of 8	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Hall	 58	 $*2	 Alluring	 1:17.03	 (23.37)	 4	 4	 .......½......................... Good win

2 BARBIE WILL DO Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$17,920
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Idyllic Doll J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/18 (193 Days)
Owner: D W Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $7	 Indominus	 1:35.78	 (23.25)	 8	 9	 .....4½..................... Slowly away
4 of 7	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $16	 Orabreeze	 1:46.71	 (24.77)	 7	 7	 ........1..................... Slowly away
1 of 12	 09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $9.5	 Under The Archers	 2:05.29	 (24.28)	 12	 10	 .....1¼......................... Good win
6 of 12	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $41	 Western Pride	 1:26.02	 (23.37)	 9	 11	 .....3¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 1	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 59	 $8	 Technical Limit	 1:41.89	 (24.51)	 7	 8	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort

3 THE REAL SEPOY Trainer: G R Keay Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$28,140
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Tranquera J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/18 (344 Days)
Owner: G R Keay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	12]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $31	 Vital Blast	 1:11.86	 (23.65)	 13	 13	 .....1¾......................Well beaten
9 of 12	 23Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $18	 Express Flirt	 1:25.77	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ........6.......................... No show
8 of 8	 27Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 NMW	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $31	 Rebel Knight	 1:24.67	 (23.45)	 8	 8	 ......13......................Well beaten
7 of 10	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 60	 $71	 Prince Devoutly	 1:10.83	 (22.79)	 7	 7	 .....9¾........................No excuse
15 of 15	13Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 60	 $151	 Megazone	 1:19.89	 (24.06)	 5	 3	 .....8¾...................... Not sighted

4 FRENCH TOAST Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 13 Total: 10-1-3-1 Prize Money:  A$22,695
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Northern Meteor Dam: Tangerine Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/06/17 (727 Days)
Owner: Greenfields Lodge Syndicate (Mgr: T M Patrizi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 04Apr18	 IPS	 turf	 1680s	 2	 [	 6]	 M Mc Gillivray	 55.5	 $12	 The Overdraft	 1:46.87	 (25.18)	 6	 6	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 7	 27Apr18	 SUN	 turf	 1800g	 3	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 54	 $6.5	 Double Superlative	 1:51.83	 (24.45)	 7	 7	 ........1...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 04May18	 SUN	 turf	 1800g	 BM62	 [	 7]	 M Mc Gillivray	 56.5	 $*2	 Brocson	 1:50.62	 (24.16)	 4	 4	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
5 of 9	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 8]	 R Tan	 58	 $11	 She’s Alight	 1:16.98	 (22.37)	 7	 7	 .....2¾............... Checked at start
9 of 13	 12Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1650s	 3	 [	 4]	 L Newman	 56	 $31	 Just Elated	 1:45.27	 (24.81)	 1	 1	 .....2¾.......................... No show

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



5 STELLA ANNE Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$48,320
Jockey: C Staples WT: 57 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Beautiful Bon Bon J+H: 10-1-1-1 Turf: 14-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/18 (281 Days)
Owner: J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 59	 $19	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:10.49	 (23.70)	 3	 4	 .....6¾........................... Laid out
5 of 6	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 58.5	 $16	 Not To Be Mist	 1:12.92	 (22.81)	 6	 6	 ........4.........................Fair effort
2 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $10	 Ten Carat	 1:26.00	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
7 of 9	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 L Camilleri	 57.5	 $26	 Not To Be Mist	 1:24.86	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 .....7¾........................No excuse
4 of 7	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $19	 Inspirational Girl	 1:24.60	 (23.12)	 6	 7	 .....4¼........................Handy run

6 THE LAST WALTZ Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-4-1 Prize Money:  A$29,710
Jockey: L Newman WT: 57 Good: 10-1-4-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Balmaressa Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/18 (267 Days)
Owner: Darling View Thoroughbreds(Mgr: C B Atwell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Kirby	 53	 $15	 Texas Moon	 1:26.97	 (24.19)	 4	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
16 of 16	10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	12]	 B Kirby	 54	 $13	 Blue Tracer	 1:38.93	 (24.05)	 15	 16	 ......29................Checked at turn
2 of 11	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 9]	 B Kirby	 56	 $15	 Pelican Pick	 1:16.20	 (22.54)	 8	 8	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
9 of 12	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 8]	 B Kirby	 57	 $18	 Western Pride	 1:26.02	 (23.37)	 7	 7	 ........5.......................... No show
6 of 16	 13Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	14]	 P Harvey	 57.5	 $31	 Cockatiel	 1:39.92	 (25.32)	 15	 12	 .....4½................... Every chance

7 BANTRY Trainer: J Warwick Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$16,785
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 56.5 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 12-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Akris J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/18 (305 Days)
Owner: N J Thomas & B F Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 06Oct18	 KAL	 turf	 1760s	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $18	 Spiritual Warrior	 1:49.05	 (24.34)	 1	 1	 .....9½.........................Fair effort
7 of 14	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $5	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.99	 (24.47)	 9	 10	 .....2¾........................No excuse
6 of 12	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $31	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:23.57	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 .....7¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 1	 [	10]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $*3.3	 Technical Limit	 1:41.89	 (24.51)	 4	 4	 ........5.......................... No show
5 of 13	 13Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000s	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $12	 Mekong Den	 2:07.36	 (24.89)	 4	 4	 ........3.........................Fair effort

8 BLAISZEN CAZAH Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 14 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$16,520
Jockey: B Kirby (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Colorado Times J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/18 (186 Days)
Owner: T J Parsons & J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 13Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 1	 [	 8]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $21	 Stafford’s Lad	 2:06.88	 (24.89)	 4	 6	 .....7¼........................No excuse
8 of 8	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $61	 West Fifty Fourth	 1:12.34	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 .....2¼......................Well beaten
8 of 9	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $41	 Not To Be Mist	 1:24.86	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 .....8¾......................Well beaten
11 of 12	22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600s	 3	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 57	 $21	 Bold Victory	 1:38.76	 (23.81)	 1	 2	 ........4...................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 1	 [	 8]	 C Staples	 58	 $31	 Technical Limit	 1:41.89	 (24.51)	 2	 3	 .....4¾......................Well beaten

9 BOLSHEVIK Trainer: E D Philp Barrier: 4 Total: 20-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$16,090
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 55 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: My Atacanta Dam: Soviet Queen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/11/18 (221 Days)
Owner: E D Philp, Mrs F D Philp & D M Philp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 20Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	11]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $101	 Make Mine Champers	1:37.44	 (24.54)	 11	 11	 .....5¾........................No excuse
9 of 12	 24Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	12]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $151	 Burning Pride	 1:37.66	 (23.95)	 12	 11	 .....7½..................Overraced mid
7 of 10	 02Feb19	 KOJ	 turf	 1770g	 Open	 [	 7]	 D Philp	 65	 $14	 I’m A Love Man	 1:52.50	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 .....6¼........................No excuse
4 of 10	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 9]	 J Kokotajlo	 56	 $101	 Prince Devoutly	 1:10.83	 (22.79)	 10	 9	 ........5........................Handy run
10 of 16	13Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	15]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $61	 Cockatiel	 1:39.92	 (25.32)	 13	 10	 .....6¾.........................Well back

10 STORM TRADE Trainer: Jade Tangaroa Barrier: 10 Total: 27-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$19,575
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 55 Good: 18-1-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Saracen Star J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/07/15 (1442 Days)
Owner: S P Gregg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 54	 $101	 Blue Tracer	 1:38.93	 (24.05)	 4	 4	 .....2¾................... Every chance
9 of 14	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	12]	 S Parnham	 54	 $101	 Unikat	 1:30.80	 (24.27)	 3	 3	 .....3¾............... Wide throughout
5 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 54	 $71	 Ten Carat	 1:26.00	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ........1............... Wide throughout
3 of 9	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 54	 $10	 Golden Arches	 1:38.34	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 11	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 1	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 55.5	 $14	 Technical Limit	 1:41.89	 (24.51)	 5	 5	 .....1½........................Handy run
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11 DANISH GEM Trainer: Ms K D’orsogna Barrier: 6 Total: 41-1-3-5 Prize Money:  A$32,245
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 54.5 Good: 31-1-3-5 Track: 18-1-1-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 37-1-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-2
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Heartshape J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 41-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/18 (364 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D’Orsogna & G A Saunders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 54	 $81	 Rosie Red Dress	 1:51.20	 (24.50)	 7	 8	 ........4.......................... No show
8 of 15	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms S Altieri	 54	 $151	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 14	 10	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
3 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $21	 Startthefriar	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 9	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $17	 Golden Arches	 1:38.34	 (23.99)	 4	 3	 ........3............... Wide throughout
2 of 11	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $12	 Armed And Ready	 2:03.12	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 .....2½...........................Nice run

12 BREAK THE CHAIN Trainer: Summer Dickson Barrier: 5 Total: 20-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$34,945
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55 Good: 14-0-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Trish Glee J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/18 (428 Days)
Owner: Miss S Dickson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16May18	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $16	 Witchery Woman	 2:19.67	 (24.44)	 5	 8	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
3 of 12	 30May18	 BEP	 turf	 2000g	 1	 [	12]	 G Smith	 57	 $16	 Memoirs Of Paris	 2:07.31	 (23.89)	 10	 4	 ........3..................... Slowly away
10 of 12	13Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 2000s	 3	 [	12]	 P Carbery	 55	 $26	 Beaucount	 2:07.03	 (24.77)	 12	 12	 ......11.........................Well back
13 of 14	12Jul18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000s	 1	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 56	 $21	 Gold Artisan	 2:06.50	 (24.83)	 14	 14	 .....7¾.......................... Poor run
10 of 10	02Aug18	 NOT	 turf	 2200s	 3	 [	 9]	 J Kokotajlo	 54	 $31	 Salon Du Cheval	 2:21.34	 (24.90)	 10	 9	 ......28.........................Well back

13 STARRY UNIVERSE Trainer: D M Attwell Barrier: 9 Total: 29-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$10,525
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 21-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Universal Prince Dam: Painted Blonde J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/04/16 (1167 Days)
Owner: R R Attwell Snr & D M Attwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 1	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $101	 First Growth	 1:42.29	 (23.45)	 12	 13	 .....7½...................Eased 1000m
6 of 9	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $201	 Abeldane	 2:14.53	 (24.44)	 2	 2	 ........5................... Every chance
7 of 9	 17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54.5	 $31	 Navy Blue	 2:17.38	 (23.50)	 3	 2	 .....9½........................No excuse
7 of 9	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 54.5	 $51	 One Point Lady	 1:29.75	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....5½........................No excuse
12 of 12	22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	10]	 Ms P Edwards	 54.5	 $151	 Western Pride	 1:26.02	 (23.37)	 8	 4	 .....9¾............... Wide throughout

14 ST FRANCIS Trainer: G Carige Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$800
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shinzig Dam: Aunty Winnie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Q R Jackson, Mrs C E A Jackson, Mrs M A Carige & R Bandovski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 19Apr18	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 T Turner	 58	 $101	 Quintaro	 1:25.61	 (23.79)	 9	 9	 .....6¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	03May18	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 58	 $26	 Tribu To Mary	 1:39.86	 (23.71)	 6	 6	 ........8............... Wide throughout
10 of 14	21Jun18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $101	 Tri My Bling	 1:18.02	 (23.39)	 13	 13	 .....7½..................Laid in straight
10 of 10	12Jul18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $81	 Abeldane	 2:07.77	 (23.95)	 4	 9	 ...18¼.........................Well back
7 of 11	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hunter	 58	 $101	 He’s A Gunslinger	 1:30.07	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 .....3¼........................No excuse
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R8 20 Jun 2019 NORTHAM Hahn Light Hcp (C5) 
Distance: 2200m
Prizemoney: $19,000

4:47 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 417561
	 2	 956551
	 3	 127374
	 4	 209477
	 5	 054474
	 6	 356449
	 7	 064720
	 8	 334390
	 9	 722902
	10	 002775
	11	 57417
	12	 003060

SKINNEN TINS
EVERYMILE A MEMORY
PURE GEM
UNCLE LINO
CROSLEY HOTSHOT
FAST AS THE WIND
LENNON’S SONG
BLACK ATTACK
PLEAD THE FIFTH
BLACK SMUGGLER
DELECTABLE DOLLY
LADY TRADER

61
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
55
54.5
54
54
54

4
11
12
1
13
14
2
8
10
7
5
6

JADE MC NAUGHT
B KIRBY
W PIKE
MS E STENT
J NOSKE
B B-EDWARDS
MS L WARWICK
L NEWMAN
S MC GRUDDY
J WHITING
S PARNHAM
KRISTY BENNETT

A MALEY
A DURRANT
G R KEAY
R VINCENT
MARTIN ALLAN
MS P KENNEY
J WARWICK
B LEWTHWAITE
MS F MARTIN
MS K D’ORSOGNA
N PARNHAM
MARK FORD

4
4
4
5
6
5
5
4
4
6
3
9

M
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
65
65
65
64
63
61
60
59
55
56
58

	18-�5�-1-3
	12-�3�-1-0
	25-�4�-4-1
	26-�4�-3-2
	37-�4�-4-4
	24-�4�-1-4
	19-�2�-1-3
	16-�2�-2-3
	16-�2�-3-1
	40-�3�-8-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	52-�5�-4-6

$116,135
$55,415
$84,835
$64,340
$156,150
$89,855
$38,590
$51,520
$52,445
$63,440
$9,605
$76,017

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-2
	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-3

EMERGENCY
	13	 545440
	14	 287308

WE’LL MEET AGAIN
LAW MAJOR

54
54

3
9

--
--

S V VAHALA
MS K D’ORSOGNA

5
7

G
G

NZ
IRE

54
53

	27-�1�-1-4
	48-�4�-5-2

$32,315
$81,828

	4-�1�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-0

1 SKINNEN TINS Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 4 Total: 18-5-1-3 Prize Money:  A$116,135
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 14-5-1-2 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Flaming Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/06/19 (17 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, N R Harris & C M Podziuka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54	 $21	 Beautiful Mind	 1:24.49	 (24.00)	 5	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win
7 of 8	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 LR	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 55	 $51	 Celebrity Dream	 1:25.16	 (23.84)	 2	 3	 .....6¾........................No excuse
5 of 12	 04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $8	 Settlers Creek	 1:24.67	 (24.00)	 3	 5	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 13	 18May19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 Open	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $17	 Mrs Brown’s Boy	 1:30.22	 (23.93)	 4	 4	 .....1¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 5	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59	 $3.8	 Musical Art	 1:35.16	 (23.19)	 3	 2	 .......½......................... Good win

2 EVERYMILE A MEMORY Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 11 Total: 12-3-1-0 Prize Money:  A$55,415
Jockey: B Kirby (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Ma Chienne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/06/19 (18 Days)
Owner: Mrs V Durrant, J Van Der Wielen, Mrs A L Evans, B H Evans, G J Braithwaite, A J Colley, K W Sheppard, R Falcone, A W Van Der Wielen, S G Green, Mrs K M Hewitt, M G Hewitt, D Pearce, K N Reynolds, Miss H R Hellier, Never 
Tear Us Apart, Easy Money Racing, S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 56	 $4.8	 Geiger Gem	 1:38.09	 (23.83)	 7	 6	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 58	 $3.9	 Royal Strata	 1:39.44	 (24.01)	 5	 6	 .....2¾................... Every chance
5 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 55	 $19	 A Slipperycustomer	 1:38.52	 (24.46)	 7	 8	 ........1.........................Fair effort
5 of 11	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 58	 $5	 Armed And Ready	 2:03.12	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 .....4¼............... Wide throughout
1 of 12	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $20	 Lennon’s Song	 2:04.40	 (24.34)	 8	 6	 ...... ns......................... Good win

3 PURE GEM Trainer: G R Keay Barrier: 12 Total: 25-4-4-1 Prize Money:  A$84,835
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57.5 Good: 19-3-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Madame Shinko J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 25-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/03/19 (89 Days)
Owner: G R Keay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Apr19	 MTB	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms T Stone	 54	 $11	 Gauged	 2:06.40	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
7 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms T Stone	 59	 $6.5	 Patchirac	 2:00.04	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 .....3¼........................No excuse
3 of 7	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 2100s	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $8	 Saxon Saxoff	 2:11.75	 (25.25)	 4	 3	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
7 of 12	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000s	 5	 [	 6]	 B Kirby	 58.5	 $13	 Defiantly	 2:05.70	 (24.20)	 9	 7	 .....1¾........................No excuse
4 of 10	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 2000g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 A Castle	 57.5	 $11	 Unending	 2:05.99	 (24.61)	 6	 5	 .....2¾........................Handy run

4 UNCLE LINO Trainer: R Vincent Barrier: 1 Total: 26-4-3-2 Prize Money:  A$64,340
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 18-1-2-1 Track: 6-0-1-1

5yo gr/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Musket Dam: Antofagasta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-1 Last Win: 23/08/18 (301 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley & R J Vincent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	10]	 S Parnham	 60	 $19	 Decoy Noxious	 1:38.43	 (23.66)	 1	 2	 .....4½........Weakened noticeably
9 of 10	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1200s	 5	 [	 8]	 B Paterson	 58	 $71	 Al Di La	 1:13.00	 (23.87)	 6	 3	 .....8¾............... Wide throughout
4 of 8	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 B Paterson	 58	 $21	 Superior Smile	 1:53.48	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ........2........................Handy run
7 of 12	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	 5]	 B Paterson	 58.5	 $8.5	 Universal Mae	 1:53.03	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 .....2½........................No excuse
7 of 11	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 5	 [	 3]	 B Paterson	 57.5	 $31	 Skinnen Tins	 1:35.16	 (23.19)	 4	 5	 ........4........................No excuse
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5 CROSLEY HOTSHOT Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 13 Total: 37-4-4-4 Prize Money:  A$156,150
Jockey: J Noske WT: 57 Good: 21-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 16-2-2-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Acqua De Parma J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 37-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-3 Last Win: 09/12/18 (193 Days)
Owner: B C Officer, Mrs S J Officer, P B Officer, Mrs D M Officer & Mrs K E Officer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 09Jan19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 5	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 59	 $8.5	 Dealing	 1:57.86	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........3.........................Fair effort
4 of 7	 01Mar19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 3]	 Ryan Hill	 59.5	 $9	 Glen Albyn	 1:58.14	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........2..................... Slowly away
4 of 12	 09Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 2400s	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 53	 $26	 Saxon Saxoff	 2:32.81	 (24.89)	 2	 2	 .....5¼........................Handy run
7 of 8	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 2219g	 5	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 57	 $10	 Golgotha	 2:23.46	 (24.56)	 5	 5	 .....4¼........................No excuse
4 of 8	 20Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 3200s	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $51	 Cappo D’oro	 3:27.04	 (24.94)	 6	 6	 .....4¾........................Handy run

6 FAST AS THE WIND Trainer: Ms P Kenney Barrier: 14 Total: 24-4-1-4 Prize Money:  A$89,855
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 21-4-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 6-1-1-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Russian Playmate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/18 (400 Days)
Owner: D W Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 27Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $10	 Decoy Noxious	 1:51.37	 (23.85)	 7	 7	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 12	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms B Palise	 55.5	 $20	 Fearhildi	 1:51.13	 (24.15)	 11	 11	 .....5¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 2219g	 5	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $15	 Golgotha	 2:23.46	 (24.56)	 7	 7	 .....2¾........................Handy run
4 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $4.6	 Patchirac	 2:00.04	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....1½........................Handy run
9 of 11	 13Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400s	 5	 [	11]	 T Ikenushi	 57.5	 $21	 Scandal Maker	 1:26.29	 (24.65)	 11	 11	 ........5.......................... No show

7 LENNON’S SONG Trainer: J Warwick Barrier: 2 Total: 19-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$38,590
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 55.5 Good: 16-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 12-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: New Approach Dam: Imaginaire J+H: 15-2-1-3 Turf: 19-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/10/18 (242 Days)
Owner: B G Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1800s	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $21	 Superior Smile	 1:55.51	 (23.54)	 6	 3	 ........2............... Wide throughout
4 of 13	 11May19	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms E Stent	 53	 $26	 Beg To Differ	 2:15.60	 (24.70)	 7	 7	 .....1½........................Handy run
7 of 14	 25May19	 BEP	 turf	 2200g	 Open	 [	11]	 Jade Mc Naught	 51	 $26	 Eye Art	 2:17.42	 (24.37)	 13	 11	 .....4½........................No excuse
2 of 12	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $8	 Everymile A Memory	 2:04.40	 (24.34)	 7	 3	 ...... ns............... Wide throughout
11 of 14	08Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 2000s	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $21	 Eye Art	 2:09.26	 (24.32)	 10	 11	 .....5¼...................... Not sighted

8 BLACK ATTACK Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-2-3 Prize Money:  A$51,520
Jockey: L Newman WT: 55 Good: 14-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-1-2-1 54-56kg: 13-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Razzattack J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/11/18 (226 Days)
Owner: B T Brennan, M M Brennan, D T Brennan, I M Carr, W Puvanendran & A S Kain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 20Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 5	 [	 1]	 D Staeck	 55.5	 $6.5	 Watch Me Ney Ney	 2:09.13	 (23.18)	 3	 4	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 10	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 2219g	 3	 [	 1]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $4.4	 Collaborate	 2:19.95	 (25.36)	 5	 4	 .....4¼........................Handy run
3 of 7	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 3	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 57	 $4	 Play Hard	 1:18.17	 (23.44)	 5	 5	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
9 of 12	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 L Newman	 55	 $10	 Flying Roar	 1:40.48	 (24.39)	 9	 9	 ........5.......................... No show
13 of 14	08Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 2000s	 Open	 [	10]	 J Kokotajlo	 54	 $51	 Eye Art	 2:09.26	 (24.32)	 14	 13	 .....7¾.......................... Poor run

9 PLEAD THE FIFTH Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 10 Total: 16-2-3-1 Prize Money:  A$52,445
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 54.5 Good: 13-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Atlantico J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 16-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/11/18 (207 Days)
Owner: Goldlight Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: J M Cheetham), W S Pausin, M S Laycock, S A Harrison, J E Wright, Mrs I E Hogarth & J W Rigby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 2200s	 3	 [	11]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $8	 I’m A Love Man	 2:24.53	 (25.10)	 9	 6	 .......½...........................Nice run
2 of 13	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2100g	 3	 [	 2]	 Ryan Hill	 57	 $12	 Diplomat Express	 2:10.66	 (24.17)	 6	 5	 ......hd...................... Lacerations
9 of 11	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 4]	 Ryan Hill	 57.5	 $6	 Eye Art	 2:06.82	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ........4................Laid out straight
10 of 12	22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000s	 5	 [	 7]	 Ryan Hill	 57.5	 $17	 Defiantly	 2:05.70	 (24.20)	 11	 11	 .....8¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 2000g	 0LY	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54	 $10	 Unending	 2:05.99	 (24.61)	 7	 7	 .....2½...........................Nice run

10 BLACK SMUGGLER Trainer: Ms K D’orsogna Barrier: 7 Total: 40-3-8-2 Prize Money:  A$63,440
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 54 Good: 38-3-7-2 Track: 7-1-2-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 54-56kg: 14-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Sonador Dam: Doug’s Mate J+H: 6-0-3-1 Turf: 40-3-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/01/19 (162 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D’Orsogna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $19	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 7	 7	 .....4¼...................... Not sighted
2 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 54	 $17	 Patchirac	 2:00.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
7 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 56	 $31	 Hyperspace	 1:39.39	 (23.55)	 5	 8	 .....2½................Overraced early
7 of 8	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 5	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 55	 $10	 Startthefriar	 1:32.04	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....4¾........................No excuse
5 of 11	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 5	 [	 8]	 R Tan	 54	 $51	 Skinnen Tins	 1:35.16	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 .....3½...................... Lacerations

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



11 DELECTABLE DOLLY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$9,605
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Delectable Dora J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/19 (28 Days)
Owner: Ridgeport Syndicate(Mgr: S E Guagliardo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 24Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 55	 $101	 Shuwish	 1:11.81	 (23.15)	 8	 7	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 57	 $41	 Leading Man	 1:12.46	 (24.24)	 10	 8	 .....5½........................No excuse
4 of 10	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 58	 $18	 Lavistarr	 1:45.90	 (24.99)	 -	 -	 .....3¾........................Handy run
1 of 12	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $13	 Testa De Lago	 1:31.95	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....1½..................... Hard to load
7 of 11	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 1	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 58	 $6.5	 Technical Limit	 1:41.89	 (24.51)	 9	 9	 .....3¾..................... Hard to load

12 LADY TRADER Trainer: Mark Ford Barrier: 6 Total: 52-5-4-6 Prize Money:  A$76,017
Jockey: Kristy Bennett (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 44-4-3-5 Track: 2-0-1-0

9yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 50-52kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 6-1-0-3
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Lady Kiseki J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/16 (1002 Days)
Owner: M T Ford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 5	 [	 9]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 51	 $41	 Discoville	 1:38.31	 (24.64)	 1	 1	 .....7¼.........................Well back
3 of 12	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms E Stent	 52	 $17	 Sonnen	 2:18.91	 (24.51)	 1	 1	 .....4¼....................... Solid effort
13 of 13	11May19	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 55	 $91	 Beg To Differ	 2:15.60	 (24.70)	 2	 3	 ...10½.......................... Poor run
6 of 12	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000s	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms E Stent	 54.5	 $31	 Defiantly	 2:05.70	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 .....1½................... Every chance
10 of 14	08Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 2000s	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms E Stent	 52	 $101	 Eye Art	 2:09.26	 (24.32)	 1	 1	 .....4½.........................Well back

13 WE’LL MEET AGAIN Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 3 Total: 27-1-1-4 Prize Money:  A$32,315
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 22-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Pour Moi Dam: Heat Storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 06/05/18 (410 Days)
Owner: A T Biacsi & M J Vahala

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 1	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 58	 $16	 Bill’s O’reilly	 2:16.63	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ........2........................Handy run
5 of 8	 20Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2150s	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 54	 $41	 Summer’s Skye	 2:18.45	 (24.81)	 4	 4	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
4 of 13	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2100g	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 55	 $8	 Diplomat Express	 2:10.66	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 .....1¼........................Handy run
4 of 11	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 2	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 57	 $6	 Armed And Ready	 2:03.12	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....3¼........................Handy run
10 of 12	02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $19	 Everymile A Memory	 2:04.40	 (24.34)	 4	 10	 ...13¾............... Wide throughout

14 LAW MAJOR Trainer: Ms K D’orsogna Barrier: 9 Total: 48-4-5-2 Prize Money:  A$81,828
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 40-3-3-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 30-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Majestic Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/09/18 (270 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D’Orsogna, G A Saunders, P Gray & Mrs E Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 5	 [	12]	 C Graham	 53	 $101	 Fearhildi	 1:51.13	 (24.15)	 5	 5	 .....6½............... Wide throughout
7 of 11	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $81	 Discoville	 1:38.31	 (24.64)	 3	 3	 .....4¾........................No excuse
3 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 5]	 J Kokotajlo	 54	 $7.5	 Patchirac	 2:00.04	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .......½................. Checked 800m
11 of 12	01May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $26	 Sonnen	 2:18.91	 (24.51)	 5	 8	 ......10...................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $26	 Startthefriar	 1:32.04	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....7¼............... Wide throughout


